O J o U w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. HB 5103 (2014)

Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Education Appropriations
Subcommittee

Representative Bileca offered the following:

Amendment

Remove lines 135-159 and insert:

a. Specialized instructional services by an approved
provider.
b. Tuition and fees for instructional services from an

eligible private school under s. 1002.39(8) or s. 1002.395(8).

c. Private tutoring pursuant to s. 1002.43.

d. Tuition and fees for enrollment in a virtual education

program provided by an approved virtual education provider

pursuant to s. 1002.37 or s. 1002.45 or in an approved online

course offered pursuant to s. 1003.499 or s. 1004.0961.

e. Curriculum.

187341 - HB 5103 line 135 Bileca.docx
Published On: 3/17/2014 8:01:07 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 5103 (2014)
Amendment No. 1

f. Costs incurred to comply with the annual educational

evaluation required in this paragraph.

g. The fee authorized by paragraph (5) (a).

h. Services such as applied behavior analysis as defined

in s. 627.6686, speech-language pathology as defined in s.

468.1125, occupational therapy as defined in s. 468.203, and

physical therapy as defined in s. 486.021.

187341 - HB 5103 line 135 Bileca.docx
Published On: 3/17/2014 8:01:07 PM
Page 2 of 2



