COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 5103 (2014)

Amendment No. 1

	ADOPTED	(Y/N)
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)
	FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)
	WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)
	OTHER	
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Education Appropriations	
2	Subcommittee	
3	Representative Bileca offered the following:	
4		
5	Amendment	
6	Remove lines 135-159 and insert:	
7	a. Specialized instructional services by an approved	
8	provider.	
9	b. Tuition and fees for instructional services from an	
10	eligible private school under s. 1002.39(8) or s. 1002.395(8).	
11	c. Private tutoring pursuant to s. 1002.43.	
12	d. Tuition and fees for enrollment in a virtual education	
13	program provided by an approved virtual education provider	
14	pursuant to s. 1002.37 or s. 1002.45 or in an approved online	
15	course offered pursuant to s. 1003.499 or s. 1004.0961.	
	e. Curriculum.	
16		

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 5103 (2014)

Amendment No. 1

17	f. Costs incurred to comply with the annual educational
18	evaluation required in this paragraph.
19	g. The fee authorized by paragraph (5)(a).
20	h. Services such as applied behavior analysis as defined
21	in s. 627.6686, speech-language pathology as defined in s.
22	468.1125, occupational therapy as defined in s. 468.203, and
23	physical therapy as defined in s. 486.021.
24	
25	
26	
 187341 - HB 5103 line 135 Bileca.docx	
	Published On: 3/17/2014 8:01:07 PM
	Page 2 of 2